
2318 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A.

Acts of Parliament, etc.continfied.
2.

Trade Unions Act 0 1. 3
Traffic Act Consolidated 0 1. 6
Tramways Act 0 2 0
Tramways Act, Government 0 0 6
Transfer of Land Act and Amendments 0 5 0
Trespass, Fencing, and Impoundina Act 0 .1 6
Truck Act and Amendment 0 1 0
Trustees Act' .. 0 1 0
Unclaimed Moneys 0 1. 0
Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0 2 3
Veterinary 0 1 0
Water Boards Act 0 2 3
Weights and Measures Act and Regulations .. 0 2 6
Wheat Marketing 0 4 9
Workers' Compensation Act and Regulations 0 9 3
Workers' Homes Act and Amendments 0 1-.; 3
Workmen 's Wages Act .. 0 0 6
Year-book, Pocket . 0 0 3

Postage extra.

NOTICE.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.
The Government Gazette is published on Friday in

each week, unless otherwise interfered with I::: Ti,titlic
Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.The Subscription to the "Gov-
ernment Gazette" is as follows:-30s. per annum,
17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, incl.-116W,
postage. Single copies 9d.; previous ye;vs, up ii
ten years is. 6d., over ten years 2s Oil., postzlsr,
id. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate
with a month.

SPECIAL NOTICE.
ADVERTISEMENTS.Notices for tif:ortion must

be received by the Government Printer 31; JDO
TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSD.:11-, rue IlnY Pr).
ceding the day of publication, and Ur; 01:11 :"C'Fi
the following rates:

For the first eight lines, 5s.;
For every additional line, 5d.,

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine
words to a line; heading, signature, and date being
reckoned as separate lines.

AU fees are payable in advance. Remittances should
be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex-
change must be added to cheques

All communications should he addressed to " The
Government Printer. Perth."

[OcToBER 7, 1927.

CONTENTS.
Page

2310, 2315-16
.. 2302

.. . . rtment of .. 22-17-9, 2301
Appoint,' outs 2229-90, 2:102, 2306-7, 2312

Incorporation .. 2314
,17 P.,.oultys proclaimed

lost ..
("Pal' etaly is Department ..

for Declarations
1,,, ,ey' of Supreme Court

3- 'Department
I ufes1 ate Estates

iiiistates
,,f, Regulations

Iil'CtF :di

"met ones and Shops ..
rinehour and Light "Department
ti,stith Department
.11,-I0 es of the Pence ..
1 01,1t. ,12,..icli,:),sartment

:Hu !toads Board

e" arri; a Wafer Supply, etc.
tpe -

.!(
))

)()). '1, 4 ) :(2, 111(.(11

II ()Ill 'c p(Ip21)01112lt
is 1). ('.-1 ions

''vice Commissioner
-ierviceLaw Examination

P'11,iie Works -Department
',1-dwa7;
1%1,01:11 GOI1C1-21

)( ),S( i If C01111Illies .

(1-1' S'ep-ente Court.
, :UM of' :hi-fi's, etc.

fle,,,,,,r,altou of Firms Act
1'(-;11m11,11.10112

2288
.. 2316-17

2292
2288, 2291.
, 2290

2312
.. 2312-14

2290
. 2310

2310, 2315-16
.. 2291
2290, 2306

2306
2291

.. 2308

.. 2289
2287-9, 2291-2301

2301-2
.. 2290

2308
2312
2303

2309-10
2306-8

2291
2301

2288-9
2314
2302
2289

2287-8
2290
2290

.. 2288-9, 2303-8
2302
2312
2313
2312
2312
2314

.. 2304

.

r0ma 2288-9, 2300-1 2305-7
'1 , House and Land, Subiaco .. 2306

n Districts .. 2306
Diseases ActQuarantine Station . 2287

cases ActRegulations .. 2288-9
Zemin' Lon 0 .. 2310-11

Tom , accepted 2307, 2311
Tend, .t invited .. 2302-3, 2308, 2311

n, f' , of Land 2301-2
I in in Lon rd . . . 2307

re ActRegulation .. 2301
, And . 2307

:imply, etc., Department 2303
c. ',Hits and Measures ActInspect6rs 2302

By Authority : FRED. WM. SIMPSON, Government Printer, Perth.



Government Gazette
PERTH, FRIDAY, 7 OCTOBER 1927 No. 48

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration Act
Agricultural Bank
Agriculture, Department of
Appointments
Associations Incorporation
Bank Holidays proclaimed
Bankruptcy
Cash Orders lost
Chief Secretary's Department
Commissioners for Declarations
Commissioners of Supreme Court
Companies
Crown Law Department
Curator of Intestate Estates
Deceased Persons' Estates
Dentists Act Regulations
Electoral
Factories and Shops
Harbour and Light Department
Health Department
Justices of the Peace
Lands Department
Land Titles
Licensing
Main Roads Board
Marriages
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.
Mines Department
Municipalities
Notice to Mariners
Noxious Weeds
Orders in Council
Partnerships dissolved
Police Department
Premier's Department
Proclamations
Public Service Commissioner
Public Service Law Examination
Public Works Department
Railways
Registrar General



2

Registrar of Companies
Registrar of Supreme Court
Registration of Births, etc.
Registration of Firms Act
Resumptions
Road Boards
Sale of House and Land, Subiaco
Shop Districts
Stock Diseases Act Quarantine Station
Stock Diseases Act Regulations
Tender Board
Tenders accepted
Tenders invited
Transfer of Land
Vermin Boards
Veterinary Act Regulations
Water Boards
Water Supply, etc., Department
Weights and Measures Act Inspectors


