#### Acts of Parliament, etc .- continued. s. d. Trade Unions Act 0 Traffic Act Consolidated Tramways Act . . . 0 0 . . Tramways Act, Government Transfer of Land Act and Amendments Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Act Truck Act and Amendment Trustees Act ... Unclaimed Moneys . . . . Vermin Act (Consolidated) ٠. 0 Veterinary • • Veterinary ... Water Boards Act 0 Weights and Measures Act and Regulations . . Wheat Marketing Workers' Compensation Act and Regulations Workers' Homes Act and Amendments Workmen's Wages Act . . Year-book, Pocket . . 0 Postage extra.

#### NOTICE.

## THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless otherwise interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the "Government Gazette" is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies 9d.; previous years, up to ten years 1s. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.; postage 1d. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a month.

#### SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:—

For the first eight lines, 5s.; For every additional line, 5d., and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature, and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer. Perth."

CONTENTS.	-
	Page
Administration Act	2310, 2315-16
Administration Act S Agricultural Bank	9909
Agricultural Bank Agriculture, Department of Appointments	2287-9, 2301
Appointments 2289-90, 2302,	2306-7, 2312
Associations Incorporation	
Bank Holidays proclaimed	2314
Bankruptey	2316-17
Cash Order lost	2292
Chief Secretary's Department	2288, 2291
Commissioners for Declarations	
Commissioner of Supreme Court	2290
Companies	2312-14
Crown Law Department	0000
Character of Table 1 Table 1	2290
Desting Act Populations	2310, 2315-16
Dentists Act—Regulations Electoral	2291
	2290, 2306
Factories and Shops	2306 2291
Harbour and Light Department	. 2291
Health Department	2308
Justices of the Peace	2289
Lands Department 2287	-9, 2291-2301
Land Titles	2301-2
Licensing	2290
Main Roads Board	2308
Marriages	2312
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.	2303
Mines Department	2309-10
Municipalities	2306-8
Notice to Mariners	2291
Noxious Weeds	2301
Orders in Council	2288-9
Partnership dissolved	2314
Police Department	2302
Premier's Department	2289
Proclamations	2287-8
Public Service Commissioner	2290
Public Service—Law Examination	2290
	288-9, 2303-8
Railways	0000
73	
	2070
Th * . 4	2012
TO	2072
	000.
Registration of Firms Act	2314
Resumptions Road Boards Sale of House and Land, Subjaco	2504
Road Boards 2288-9, Z.	300-1, 2305-7
Shop Districts	2306
Stock Diseases Act—Quarantine Station	2287 2288-9
Stock Diseases Act—Regulations	2288-9
Tender Board	2310-11
Tenders accepted	2307, 2311
	3,2308,2311
Transfer of Land	2301-2
Vermin Board	2307
Veterinary Act—Regulation	2301
Water Board	2307
Water Supply, etc., Department	2303
Weights and Measures Act—Inspectors	2302
-	

CONTENTS.



# **Government Gazette**

## PERTH, FRIDAY, 7 OCTOBER 1927 No. 48

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

### **CONTENTS**

Administration Act

Agricultural Bank

Agriculture, Department of

Appointments

Associations Incorporation

Bank Holidays proclaimed

Bankruptcy

Cash Orders lost

Chief Secretary's Department

Commissioners for Declarations

Commissioners of Supreme Court

Companies

Crown Law Department

Curator of Intestate Estates

Deceased Persons' Estates

Dentists Act—Regulations

Electoral

Factories and Shops

Harbour and Light Department

Health Department

Justices of the Peace

Lands Department

Land Titles

Licensing

Main Roads Board

Marriages

Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.

Mines Department

Municipalities

Notice to Mariners

Noxious Weeds

Orders in Council

Partnerships dissolved

Police Department

Premier's Department

**Proclamations** 

Public Service Commissioner

Public Service—Law Examination

Public Works Department

Railways

Registrar General

Registrar of Companies

Registrar of Supreme Court

Registration of Births, etc.

 ${\bf Registration~of~Firms~Act}$ 

Resumptions

Road Boards

Sale of House and Land, Subiaco

Shop Districts

Stock Diseases Act—Quarantine Station

Stock Diseases Act—Regulations

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Transfer of Land

Vermin Boards

Veterinary Act—Regulations

Water Boards

Water Supply, etc., Department

 $Weights \ and \ Measures \ Act-Inspectors$